
OLD GEORGETOWN ACT
Submissions — 13 November 2015

Return to Data Entry
Preliminary List

Number Streets - listed lowest to highest
Letter Streets - listed alphabetically
Named Streets - listed alphabetically

Printed 11/18/2015

Concept
Addition, replacement ramp

        ()

Contact:  Todd Ray - tray@studio27.com

1. D.C. Department of Parks and Recreation (DPR)
Volta Park
1555 34th Street, NW

Concept
Front porch, site alterations

        (HPA 15-624)

Contact:  Michael Minton - mintonmr@gmail.com

2. OG 15-346
1502 27th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1266, Lot 303) 

(Reviewed:  Nov 15 - OG 15-346; Sep 15, Apr 15 - OG 15-063)

Permit
Roof replacement

        (HPA 15-599) 

Contact:  Gerardo F. Perez - gfperez@live.com; Jared McJunkin - jared@maggioroofing.com;
Amy Leonard - aeleonard@gmail.com

3. OG 15-323
1423 28th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1261, Lot 813)

(Reviewed:  Oct 15 - OG 15-323)

Permit
Site wall reinforcement

        (HPA 16-068)

Contact:  John Giuseppe - ramcodc@aol.com; Peter Armstrong -
parmstrong@georgtownco.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Submission materials and a site visit
on 16 November 2015 indicate the reinforcements at two metal doors within the stone perimeter
wall would not be visible from a public thoroughfare.

4. OG 16-040
1055 29th Street, NW
Industrial - West Heating Plant

  (Square 1193, Lot 45,46,800-804)
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Permit
Rear addition, basement window

        (HPA 16-089)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - Christian@christianzapatka.com

5. OG 16-057
1626 29th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1283, Lot 806)

(Reviewed:  Sep 15 - OG 15-311)

Permit
Sign - Existing alterations without review - M Institute for the Arts

        (HPA 16-064)

Contact:  Susanna Barasch - sbarasch@m4arts.org; Rocky Wang - wangrocky11@gmail.com

6. OG 16-037
1038 31st Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1189, Lot 75)

Concept
Rooftop addition

        (HPA 15-460)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@daleovermyer.com; Caesar Junker  -
caesar.junker@gmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Concept application for rooftop
addition has been inactive for an extended period of time.

7. OG 15-250
1510 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1270, Lot 57)

(Reviewed:  Jul 15 - OG 15-250)

Revised concept
Alteration, addition, site work - Design Development

        (HPA 16-035)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - Christian@christianzapatka.com

8. OG 16-027
1609 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 874)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15 - OG 16-027; Sep 15, Jul 15, Jun 15, May 15, Feb 15 - OG 15-101)

Permit
Window replacement

        (HPA 16-059)

Contact:  Charles Finamore - cafinamore@gmail.com

9. OG 16-034
1415 33rd Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1244, Lot 881)

Permit
Window Replacement

        (HPA 16-076)

Contact:  Emily Hirst - emchirst@gmail.com; Jonathan Kuhn - jonathan@kuhnarchitect.com;
Christopher Darnell - chris_darnell@fws.gov

10. OG 16-044
1617 33rd Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1279, Lot 825)
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Permit
Alterations at carriage house

        (HPA 16-090)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - Christian@christianzapatka.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Submission materials and a site visit
on 17 November 2015 indicate that fenestration alterations at carriage house would not be visible
from a public thoroughfare.

11. OG 16-058
1519 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1253, Lot 143)

(Reviewed:  Dec 14 - OG 15-056)

Concept
One-story rear addition, porch enclosure, demolition

        (HPA 16-077)

Contact:  Tim Sullivan - tims@capitolhillconstruction.com; Chris Purdy & Lisa Manning -
cdpurdy@gmail.com

12. OG 16-045
1679 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1295, Lot 805)

Permit
Window replacement

        (HPA 15-520)

Contact:  Isatu Bradshaw - Hbpermit@aol.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Permit application for replacement
windows has been inactive for an extended period of time.

13. OG 15-276
1695 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1294, Lot 219)

Concept
Alterations, alley lights, signs - Sovereign

        (HPA 16-086)

Contact:  Jason George - jason@designfs.com; M Street Five Limited Partnership -
jmbabin3201@gmail.com

14. OG 16-054
3219-B M Street, NW
Restaurant

  (Square 1207, Lot 114)

(Reviewed:  Oct 15, Sep 15 - OG 15-310)

Permit
Internally-illuminated blade sign - Colonial Parking

        (HPA 16-048)

Contact:  Bob Biroonak - bob@artdisplayco.com

15. OG 16-033
3111 K Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1189, Lot 88)
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Permit
Signs - Existing alterations without review - Bluemercury

        (HPA 16-066)

Contact:  Tracia Rust - tricia@kerleysigns.com

16. OG 16-039
3059 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1209, Lot 866)

(Reviewed:  Oct 15 - OG 15-328)

Permit
Storefront alterations, sign - Rag & Bone

        (HPA 15-626)

Contact:  Douglas Foster - expeditingservices.net; Nicholas Tricarico - info@tricarico.com

17. OG 15-348
3061 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1209, Lot 868)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15 - OG 15-348)

Permit
Front door replacement

        (HPA 16-083)

Contact:  Eleanor Krause - eleanor@mva-arch.com; Sarah Apgar -
sarah.apgar@warbyparker.com

18. OG 16-051
3225 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1207, Lot 805)

Concept
Storefront alterations, sign - & Other Stories

        (HPA 16-078)

Contact:  O/AO Architecture - andrew@officeao.com; 2441 Bond Street Equities -
mw@foxhallpartners.com

19. OG 16-046
3241-3245 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1207, Lot 98-99)

Permit
Alterations, sign - Peet's Coffee & Tea

        (HPA 16-073)

Contact:  Joe Spinelli - restconsultants@mac.com; ASB Rosenthall 3299 M St LLC -
permit@peets.com

20. OG 16-041
3299 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1206, Lot 34)

Permit
Signs - Boffi, B&B Italia

        (HPA 16-079)

Contact:  George Gordon - gg@gordonarchitects.com

21. OG 16-047
3320 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1184, Lot 57)
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Concept
Ramp in public space

        (HPA 16-060)

Contact:  Dale Feutz - dfeutz@douglasdev.com

22. OG 16-035
3600 M Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1203, Lot 47)

Permit
Reconstruct front porch

        (HPA 16-021)

Contact:  Robert Hetem - rhdesigngroup2@aol.com

23. OG 16-013
3121 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1232, Lot 56)

Permit
Rear addition, alterations - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 15-531)

Contact:  Adam McGraw - amcgraw@mcgrawbagnoli.com

24. OG 15-285
3301 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1229, Lot 140)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15, Sep 15 - OG 15-285) 

Permit
Installation of Healy Hall crosses on berm, landscaping

        (HPA 16-082)

Contact:  Lisa Oser - lisa@lspermit.com; Greg Davis - gdavis@manhattanconstruction.com;
Regina Bleck - rmb93@georgetown.edu

25. OG 16-050
3700 O Street, NW
Georgetown University - Dahlgren Chapel

  (Square 1321, Lot 817)

(Reviewed:  Oct 14 - OG 14-332; Jun 14, May 14 - OG 14-159)

Concept
Rear additions, roof deck

        (HPA 16-085) 

Contact:  Michael Blake  - michael@bestudio.co; Jerry & Debra Comizio - dcomizio@aol.com

26. OG 16-053
2705 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1266, Lot 284)

Permit
Alterations at rear

        (HPA 16-062)

Contact:  Colin Clark - permitguy@verizon.net

27. OG 16-036
2804 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1259, Lot 213)
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Concept
Rear addition and dormer - options 

        (HPA 15-620)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - Christian@christianzapatka.com

28. OG 15-343
3015 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1269, Lot 801)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15, Oct 15 - OG 15-343) 

Revised permit
Two-story rear addition plus basement

        (HPA 14-685)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - Christian@christianzapatka.com; Alan Zapatka - 
alan@christianzapatka.com

(Reviewed:   3 Apr., 6 Mar. 6 Feb., 2 Jan. 2014 - OG 14-053)

29. OG 14-352
3240 P Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1244, Lot 883)

(Reviewed:  Nov 14 - OG 14-352; Apr 14, Mar 14, Feb 14, Jan 14, Jan 14 - OG 14-053)

Permit
Alterations

        (HPA 16-087)

Contact:  Rich Markus - rmarkus@richmarkusarchitects.com; Manu Gayatrinath -
manu.gayatrinath@lw.com

30. OG 16-055
3247 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1255, Lot 800)

(Reviewed:  Oct 15, Sep 15 - OG 15-261) 

Permit
Alterations

        (HPA 15-457)

Contact:  Roshaun Dennis - roshaun@dennisconsultingllc.org; Brian Macauley -
brianmacauley@gmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Permit application for stair and
fenestration alterations has been inactive for an extended period of time.

31. OG 15-247
3010 Q Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1269, Lot 310)

(Reviewed:  Jul 15 - OG 15-247)

Permit
Roof replacement

        (HPA 16-084)

Contact:  David Jones - david@jonesboer.com; Margaret Warner - mwarner@newshour.org

32. OG 16-052
2816 R Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1284, Lot 825)
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Permit
New door surround and window trim

        (HPA 15-505)

Contact:  Natalie McCorkle - natalie.mccorkle@gmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Application for door and window trim
has been inactive for an extended period of time.

33. OG 15-270
2908 R Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1283, Lot 64)

Permit
Site alterations

        (HPA 16-036)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - Christian@christianzapatka.com; Scott -
scott@christianzapatka.com

34. OG 16-028
3252 S Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 2154, Lot 852)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15 - OG 16-028; Feb 15 - OG 15-105)

Concept
Rear addition, alterations

        (HPA 16-009)

Contact:  Bernard Guay - bernguay@gmail.com

35. OG 16-003
3029 Dent Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 867)

Permit
Solar panels

        (HPA 16-044)

Contact:  Yvonne Zhou - yzhou@solarsolutionllc.com

36. OG 16-032
3401 Dent Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1291, Lot 208)

Permit
Replacement doors

        (HPA 15-625)

Contact:  Bob Durant - bob@thehouseofwindows.com; Rose Hacking -
rosehacking@yahoo.com

37. OG 15-347
3225 Grace Street, NW, #207
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1200, Lot 852)

Permit
Repair metal stairs in public space

        (HPA 16-065)

Contact:  Ed Moy - zipandzealous@gmail.com

38. OG 16-038
2914 Olive Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1210, Lot 181)
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Concept
Demolition, new construction

        (HPA 15-449)

Contact:  Hope Richardson - hrichardson@eastbanc.com

39. OG 15-239
2715 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1194, Lot 811)

(Reviewed:  Oct 15, Jul 15 - OG 15-239)

Concept
Addition/alterations - Foundry

        (HPA 15-567)

Contact:  Kevin North - knorth@jbg.com; John Nahra - john@nahradesign.com; Buji
Tallapragada - btallapragada@jbg.com

40. OG 15-317
1055 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1191, Lot 71)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15, Oct 15 - OG 15-317)

Concept
Alterations - options

        (HPA 16-001)

Contact:  Douglas Rixey - drixey@verizon.net; Hilary and Joe Gibbons -
traderjoegibbons@hotmail.com

41. OG 16-001
3223 Volta Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1272, Lot 839)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15 - OG 16-001)

Concept
Signs

        (HPA 15-544)

Contact:  George Gordon - gg@gordonarchitects.com; Gideon Sorkin - gsorkin@eastbanc.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Concept application was superseded
by permit application OG 16-048.

42. OG 15-296
1055 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1189, Lot 837)

(Reviewed:  Oct 15, Sep 15 - OG 15-296)

Permit
Signs

        (HPA 16-080)

Contact:  George Gordon - gg@gordonarchitects.com; Gideon Sorkin - gsorkin@eastbanc.com

43. OG 16-048
1055 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1189, Lot 837)

(Reviewed:  Dec 15, Oct 15, Sep 15 - OG 15-296)
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Permit
Sign and flag - Simit + Smith

        (HPA 16-081)

Contact:  Edmund Peters - elpeters@buildersdpm.com

44. OG 16-049
1077 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Restaurant

  (Square 1199, Lot 837)

Permit
Storefront alterations, signs - Lilly Pulitzer

        (HPA 16-075)

Contact:  Gary Barson - gary.barson@expeditepermit.com

45. OG 16-043
1079 1/2 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1199, Lot 836)

Permit
Alterations

        (HPA 16-024)

Contact:  George Gordon - gg@gordonarchitects.com

46. OG 16-016
1254 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1218, Lot 814)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15 - OG 16-016; Sep 15 - OG 15-282)

Permit
Replacement fence

        (HPA 15-478)

Contact:  Erin Maroiell - egogh@aol.com

47. OG 15-266
1255 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1208, Lot 874)

Permit
Rear addition, alterations, sign - Boulangerie Christophe

        (HPA 16-088)

Contact:  Rich Markus - rmarkus@richmarkusarchitects.com

48. OG 16-056
1422 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1244, Lot 868)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15, Oct 15, Sep 15 - OG 15-304)
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